

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 20
(Third Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 23, inclusive.

On page 3, strike beginning with “Consider” in line 16 down through “(6)” in line 18; in line 20, strike “(7)” and substitute “(6)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike line 1 in its entirety; in line 2, strike “(iv)” and substitute “and (iii)”; and in line 3, strike “one or two” and substitute “two or three”.